ALLIED SEABREEZE OWNERS ASSOCIATION
- -
E.M. Reardon, 31 West Lane, Bay Shore, N.Y. 11706

4 May 2001

Dear Fellow Seabreeze Owner:

It’s cruise planning time. For those of you who expect to be in the New England area this summer,
we once again have two rendezvous scheduled.

Monday, July 16th: Tenants Harbor, Maine. Art Hall has organized dinner at the East Wind
Inn, to be preceded by cocktails aboard. East Wind really is an inn, with overnight
facilities and breakfast served. Their dinghy float is just to the east of Cod End’s float and
gas dock. They have a few moorings for rent. Cod End (Ch. 16) controls the bulk of the
moorings in the harbor, but don’t try to get in to their float and gas dock at low tide. The
mud is soft and very sticky.

Thursday, August 9th: Dering Harbor, Shelter [sland, New York. You are invited to join
me for dinner at the Shelter Island Yacht Club, preceded by cocktails aboard
MANATUCK. Call the Yacht Club on Ch. 71 for a guest mooring or anchor off to the east
or south of the mooring grid.

I’m also pleased to announce that the ASOA is now the owner of a batch of Seabreeze pennants. A
repeat of the existing design, they are 12” x 18” white swallow tails with a red “A” in a circle and
red border. The price is $26.50, first come, first served, with about half currently held for those
who indicated interest at the St.Michaels meeting.

The enclosed roster revision sheet shows the addition of hull # 5, our 119th boat. That’s 88% of
all those built. That’s great. Keep up the search.

Enjoy the coming season.
Sincerely,

e

Encl:  E-mail addresses (page 2 of letter)
Roster revisions since March 8, 2001.



Owner's Name

Michael Adler

Dave & Diane Berry
Dave Bohm

Keith Bridge

Walter & Wendy Briggs
A. S. Butler & J. S. Moss
Jim Carrier

Dave Casey

Melville & Mary Converse
Lincoln W. Craighead
DanaHarbor

Richard Dodson

Garry & Mary Doncourt
Michael & Nickie Dymersky
John & Betty Jo Eberman
Bill Fishbein

Joe French

Ken & Jane Gray

Art & Sandy Hall
SamF. Harrill, Jr.
Richard A. Harrop
Sheila & Roy Harvey
Morrow Hayes

Bob Jablonski
D.J.Kipp

Kenneth L. Kladiva
Larry Lane

Bruce Lawrence

Fred LuCree

Spencer R. Mace

Dr. Robert Madrell
Walter Manning

Terry Marsh

Dennis Mehegan

Joe & Debbie Parker
John & Emily Parker
John C. Pepper

Eric & Danelle Powers
Mark Prestero

Ray Quaranto

William L. Renfro
James E. Rutledge
David Sawyer

Peter Scott

M. Smith

P. Toby Smith

Fred Steffens

Jim Sullivan

Ken Textor

Lew & Josephine Thatcher
Tom & Vicki Thompson
Donald Troise

Douglas H. Walkington
Jeffrey D. Wallin

Ben Weems

Duke Wellington

Jim West

David Westgate
TomWilliams

SEABREEZE OWNERS' E-MAIL ADDRESSES BY LAST NAME

E:-Mail Address
ADCHAP@snet.net
DBerry03@Rivnet.net
bsfturf@sanddune.net
bridgeelec @mediaone.net
Briggs @ime.net
REButler@mediaone.net
JCarrier@csn.net
dcasey02@tampagay.rr.com
MConverse@compuserve.com
linc@excelonline.com
jmalley1@ix.netcom.com
EDodson@eaglet.eaglenet.com
Donco6844 @aol.com
mdymersky @fdalaw.com
bjandjohn@coastalnet.com
WFatoffice@aol.com
joedestiny @earthlink.net
Ken.Gray @QOgilvy.com
AskGHall@ GWI.net
SHarrill@apex2000.net
sailorharrop@mindspring.com
SRHarvey @always-online.com
Morrow_Hayes@transwestern.net
RJABLON955@AO0L.COM
DKipp37048@aol.com
beepuff@AOL.COM
Larry84481@aol.com
VIPER8552@caraina.net
GFLiInGA@aol.com

spencer mace@mindspring.com
Madrell@AQOL.com
WManning@metrolink.net
henry J5@webtv.net
Dmehegan2@cs.com
Cen05368@centuryinter.net
JBParker@ncia.net
JBPepper@ncia.net
EPowers@Geophex.com
MPrestero@draper.com
RQuaranto@worldnet.att.net
Counsel_For_The_Future@ABAnet.org
Shoalbanger@postoffice. worldnet.att.net
DSA3305324@aol,com
ntf@ninetwo5.com
msii@mindspring.com
PTSmith@KODAK.COM
steffens@traverse.com
Jrsul@hotmail.com
ktextor @ gwi.net
tralew@alum.mit.edu
Thommar@monmouth.com
dtroise @ 3wwweb.com
dwalkington@canada.com
jwallin@aale.org
bfweems@crosslink.net
Duke@acd.net
West@math.cornell.edu
DFWESTGATE@AOL.COM
tmacwms2@bellatlantic.net

Hull No.
81

28
13
109
108
64
107
33
49
60
19*
88
123
15
23
12
101
131
36
86
129
127
5(?)
103
48

96
42
68
110
80
78
118

82
37
84
51
16
52

124
58

41
71

128

104

134
31
70
14
62
54

122

126
56
38
66
45

Region

Southern New England
Central Atlantic

Central Atiantic

East of Cape Cod

East of Cape Cod

East of Cape Cod

Gulf Coast

Gulf Coast

Central Atlantic
Southern New England
West Coast

Central Atlantic
Southern New England
Central Atlantic

Central Atlantic
Southern New England
Southern New England
Southern New England
East of Cape Cod

Gulf Coast

Central Atlantic

Central Atlantic

Central Atlantic

Central Atlantic
Southern Atlanic
Central Atlantic

Gulf Coast

Fresh Water

Southern Atlantic
Central Atlantic

East of Cape Cod
Southern Atlantic

East of Cape Cod
Central Atlantic

Fresh Water

Central Atlantic

East of Cape Cod
Central Atlantic

East of Cape Cod
Southern New England
Central Atlantic
Southern New England
Southern Atlamtic
Southern New England
Southern Atlantic
Fresh Water

Fresh Water

Fresh Water

East of Cape Cod
Southern New England
Southern New England
Southern Atlantic
Central Atlantic

Central Atiantic

Central Atiantic

Fresh Water

Guif Coast

Southern New England
Central Atlantic

5/3/2001

Telephone No.
(203) 453- 4020

(804) 462-6101 (or

(609) 861-2923
(603) 431-2221
(207) 443-3285

(334) 286-9930
(352) 686-6682
(708) 777-2749
(203) 259-8451
(949) 661-0793
(301) 737-3046
(845) 429-5546

(301) 652-6880 (Bus.),

(919) 797-7450
(212) 410-9499
(631) 587-2936
(212) 397-1410
(207) 688-4088
(915) 685-0105
(919) 878-3691
(252) 249-1763

(856) 455-5652
(565) 589-8250
(703) 780-3140

(810)797-4918
(912) 898-3773
(919) 967-1926

(561) 781- 7579 & (207)

(207) 454-2367
(757) 220-0180
(517)673-6569
(910) 763-9679
(603) 383-6614
(804) 706-1427
(978) 887-9219
(631) 287-4210

(203) 328-9480 (Bus.)

(860) 434-0064

(718) 875-8557
(404) 355-5494
(716) 377-9375
(231)386-7790
(716) 544-5007
(207) 443-1677
(203)315-6227
(732) 774-6942
(305) 662-5006
(514) 695-3622

(202) 452-8611 (Bus.)

(410) 745-3868
(517) 589-8991
(607) 272-6925
(508) 758-4439




